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PA" UBITS TO r'7)PTIDtJAL ACCOPTS, MARCF, 10138. 

The amount of cheques cashed by the chartered, banks rose slightly morethan 
5 .c. in March over the preceding month after seasonal adjustment. Gains were re- 

in each of the five economic areas, the greatest percentage gain having been 
recorded, in the Prairie Provinces. The Increase in the Maritime Provinces was nearly 

p.c 	Despite the s1It decline in Montreal after seasonal adjustment, the 
provincial tota.l for 2uebec recorded a gain of 2.3 p.c. The total in March was 777.4 
million against 679 .2 million in the nreceding month. Debits in Toronto were nearly 
maintained in March, the total for the 13 centres of Ontario recording a gain of 3IJ. 
p.c. due aiJowance being made for seasonal tendencies. A marked gain of nearly 18 p.c. 
was shown in !inniDeg from the low level of the preceding month. The agzregate for, the 
economic area was nearly l p.c. greater. Increases were recorded in each of the three 
centres of British Columbia, Vancouver showing a gain of nearly 8 D.c. The total for 
British Co1uibja showed a gain from 13.5 million to t154.0 million, amounting to 

D.c. 

ComDarison with LPxch. 1937.1 

A marked decline was shown in bank debits in March from the same month of 
last --ear. The reaction was generr.l in the five economic areas. The aggregate for the 
Maritime Provinces receded from 78.1 million to 49.7 million, a decline of 36 P.C. 
The roD in i:ontrea1 was 35 p.c. contributing to the decline of 32 p.c. in the provin-
cial total for Quebcc. Bank debits in Ottawa were 6 ..c. gren.ter in March than in 
the same month of last yearand the position was nearly maintained in Tami1ton. The 
decline In Toronto, however, "as 25.4 p.c., the comDosite for the 13 centres being 
down 20.8 pc 	The decline in the Prairie ?rovinces was nearly 27 p.c., the total 
hnving been +271  million against t370 million one year ago. Debits in 
declined 10 'o.c., the total for British Columbia being down 17.-' P.C. 

Comp'ri son with the 7irst Quarter of 1Q7. 

ach of the three centres in the Maritime Provinces recorded declines in the 
first cuarter of 13 from the same period of last year, the deficit in the regional 
to 4 al hnving been 22.h  p.c. Gains of .7 p.c. and S.6 p.c. were shown in Quebec and 

erbrooke, resoectively, while Montreal recorded a decline of 20.5  p.c. The net 
result for the Province of Quebec was a decline of 	million or 27.2 p.c. Four of 
the thirteen centres in Ontario recorded increases in this comparison, the aggregate 
for the province being down 22)4 p.c.ThO receasion in Toronto was 27)4  p.c. or t947 
million. Edmonton and Lethbridge of the ten centres in the Prairie Provinces recorded 
gaIns. The total for the area showed a decline of 22 p.c. .:Totwithstanding  the gain of 

6 p.c,.th, 1wW&tmInRter, the total for British Columbia was more than 17 p.c. less 
than in the first quarter of 107. The Dominion total in the first quarter of the 
pre sent year was tb,OQ1 million against 9,1J9 million in the same eriod of last 
year. The decline was t2,180 million or 23.5 P.C. 

Cornoari son with Other Factors. 

Bank clearings were tl,320  million in March, against bank debits of 2,370.7 
million. The tercentage of bank debits to bank clearings was consequently 1 79. 6  
compared with 195.5  In the same month of last year. Bank deposits recorded some 
declIne from the high level of March, 1q37,  while the drop in bank debits was 25.7 p.c. 
The net result was that the percentage of bank debits to deposits was 10.4 against 
134.6 in the same month of 1937- 

The index of bank debits after seasonal adjustment showed an increase from 
97.1 in February to 102.1 in March. A moderate decline was shown in wholesale prices, 
while common stocks recorded considerable reaction, the index dropping from 107.1 
to 99.2. 
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1. BA"Tt MMITS  TO II(IDtJAL ACCOIrTVS AT T!E CLEARrG USE 

0TRS OF CATADA. MARCF. 1Q38, ITF COPARA!PIVE 

FI0tJRS FOR YBRUARY. l0'8 AD IARCF, 10.'7. 

Provinces p.nd ('.1ear'ng 	 ITBITS TO I'TDIVIIIJAL A000T'mS 
ouse Centres 	 Viarch, 18 	Febri'.ry, 1038 	Marc1, 1q37 

4; 

Marl, time Provinces 

	

Halifax ....................... 25,3cP,252 	23,830,473 	)49,692,679 

	

Moncton ....................... 8,008,770 	7,795,207 

	

Saint John .................... 	15,1I30,735 	13,32, 1I27 	1q,997,562 
Total 	Maritime Provinces ...... 	149,7 143,757 	t14,956,107 	78,13 14,282 

Qiebe c 
Montreal 	...................... 69O,473,90 623,55,096 1,062,5)43,032 

uebec 	..................... 80,03)4,698 )49,98G,907 
Sherbrooke 	................. 6,914',1 5,648,9Q5 6,1422,235 

Total - 	ebec . 777, 433,71 6  679,193,9Q8 1,13,-'1,8O8 

Ontario 
Brpntford 	..................... S,48O,623 7,67R,269 9,5142,071 
Chatham 	....................... 8,33',772 g,)4 )48,208 9,118,685 
Fort William 	.................. 5,239,8)42 )4,g146,o8 )4,391L,615 
Hamilton 	..................... ,664,770 146,7 )41,)423 149,757,906 
Kingston 	...................... 5,321,655 5,279,11 6,435,l)42 
Kitchener 	..................... 10,1)46,656 15,392,822 11,333,912 
London 	....................... 31,024,016 26,065,187 33,198,984 
Ottawa 	........................ 101,898,103 87,205,435 96,i14o,66o 
Peterboroui 	.................. 5,632,23)4 5,01 1J.,O7 ,287,083 
Sarnia 	........................ 5,8 142,020 5,307,1)47 6 , 6 0,072 
adbury 	....................... 6,525,037 5,997,765 6,271,540 
Tornnto 	....................... 8)43,185,970 827400,900 1,130,121,784 
Windsor 	....................... - 	 37,154,777 35,070,288 143,067,402 

Total - Ontp.rio 1,118,1414P,1475 1,080,143,730 1,411,320,756 

2,179,691 1,762,50 2,152,1470 
143,139,6144 37,788,730 55,155,539 
314,558,961 27,600,012 30,331,71 6  

3 9 822,542 2,983,590 3,363,01 
1,7314,1405 1,5142,257 2,015,215 
5,246,170 4,507,038 5,119,320, 
2,045,596 1,632,925 2,399,880 

23,894,06O 27,122,693 3)4,593,9)45 
7,880,600 6,788,753 9,223,649 

1)4l,521i,858 121,475,1)45 226,103,987 
271,027,527 233,203,693 370, 1459,572 

airie Prgyjnces - 
Brandon ....................... 
Ca].,e.ry ...................... 
Edmonton ..................... 
Lethbridge .................... 
Medicthe gat ................. 
M 009e Jaw .................... 
Prince Albert ................. 
Regina........................ 
Sa,s:katoon ..................... 
Winnipeg...................... 

Total - Prairie Provinces ....... 

Br1tih Colixmbip - 

New Westminster 5,805,94O 5,290,059 6,272,1457 
Vancouver ...... 123,819,13)4 109,9 014 ,792  153,215, 1496 
Victoria 	......... 2)4,373,627 23,302,882 27,022,1 149 

Total - 	rit1sh Co1',,mbia 153,998,701 138, 1497,733 186,510,102 

GRAND TOAI FOR CANADA ........ 	2,370,658,176 	2,175,995,261 3,189,836,520 





l, )411,32o,756 
1,567,037,372 
1 ,21,23O,355 
1,331,295,1435 
1,177,795, 1463 
1,1 1'g,75i,665 
1 ,131 ,26, 614 
1 ,237,192,73q 
1,3 141,763, 9 37 
1,1437,671,015 

1 ,130 747,179 
1,080,143,730 
1 ,118,449,475 

370,1459,572 
4614,192 ,73)4 
1432,317, 14144 
3q3,144,799 
3Q)4,150,O9 

Z ,635,883 
,137,oOg 

14c3,Goo,881 
)4 - )4,63 ,14149 
353,129,195 

32 5,15 14 ,'1 14  
233,203,693 
271,027, 527 
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2. DEBITS OP rTDIVIDUAL A000TITTS AT CTARI TG OUS CTRS IT 9F COTQiIC 

flEAS OF 0A'TADA, BY 	ARCF, 1q37 TO :ARCF, 1933 TOGTTR 

WIW A CFflISC OP BAT  DiiBITS kT) BAT CT2ART S 

Maritime 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	(aebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

.ct 	 $ 	 $ 
1937 
March 	................... 78,1314,282 1,1 )43,)411,808 
Aoril 	.................. 6)4,)L58,5lO 1,O98,C1,30O 
May 	.............. . ...... ..,050,738 83,721,7114 
June 	.................... 3,93i,7g2 832,1454,336 
July 	.................... 6O,O9,791 918,286,781 
August 	.................. 57,938, 146  
September 	............... 58,4,O24 925,705,726 
October 	................. 56,567, 14P9 9149,92b,236 
November 	...... . ......... .53,9014,206 922,945,C9q 
December 	................ 70,502,337 1,042,654,352 
iq 
jam:ta'ry  52,c78,009 770,35 14, 1403 
F'ebrury 	................ )-th,956,107 679,193,998 
March 	.......... ......... hq,71-,77 777,1433,716 

Total for 1st 

Percentage of 
1938 to 1937 

iarter,l3S 
1937 
1930 
1935 
193)4 
'9 73 
1932 
1q31 
1930 
1q29 

1147,232,873 
189 ,&49 ,113 
1 140,59 14 ,712 
120,2Y3, 1-13 
llo,654,360 
l05,O0, 355 
129 ,232, 1 12g 
158, 039 , 3143 
167, 39b, 622 
191 ,23,139 

2,226,982,117 
3, 057 ,255 ,9 30  
2, 517, 149)4,  352 
2,05q  , 6q s ,235 
2,126,331,122 
1,703,323 , 1 70 
1,880,527,745 
2,7142,275,319 
3,092,171,13 14  
14, 220, 8148, 0514 

3,336 ,340 ,39 3 
4 ,300,091 , 912  
3,722 ,61I, 15 
3,1413,815,038 
3 ,1491-I-,86o,188 
2,501,0142,823 
2, 6145 , 6i, 500 
3,350,19)4,2)45 
3, 79L,311 ,796 
4, 066o,1112,1a 

329,335,8314 
1,059, 21 9,8 65 
1,1475,5146,677 
1 ,02l ,2014,291 
1,037, 1478,9 66  
1,050, 31 ,132 
1,0)41,221,125 
1 , 057, 070, 86 7 
i ,)46 ,326,203 
1, 644 , 222 , 497 

77.6 72.3 77.6 78.3 
Percentage of 

British 	Total 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Colunbia 	for 	Clearingê 	to Bank 

Dominion 	Clearings 
P .C. 

Total for 1st Quarter,lq3g 
1937 
1936 
1935 
19314 
1933 
1932  
iq3i 
1930  
1929 

Percentage of 
1938 to 1937  

1449,262,266 
5112,7148,937 
502,0146,5214 
333,919 ,7143 
396,900,933 
325,7 1 3, 21 
333,1155,720 
)4G6,oq ,o6 
605,282,3514 
788,335, 229 

82.8  

3,189,336,520 
3,376,200,540 
2,768,765,081 
2,891,916,6214 
2 ,720,737,779 
2 , 612 ,857,577 
2,733,62)4,85)1 
2,905,802,5114 
2,925, 6i , g)i-)4 
3,031,14114,763 

2,141L14, 600,036 
2 , 1 75,995, 261  
2,370,658,176 

6,991,253,1473 
9,1149,125,557 
8,353,328,280 
7,006,890,805 
7,175, 2 75,569 
5,656,1476,156 
6,085 ,113 , 1 7 
7,773,6)43,825 
9,118,488,1C9 

11, 5014 , 783, 030 

76. 14 

1 , 6 31 ,393, 8149 
1,719,71 2 ,734  
1, 59 7, 1430 ,9 66 
1,547,821,398 
1,510,001,371 
1,1421,206,629 
1,530,59 14 , 1430  
i,6i .113,815 
1, 618,954, 675 
1 , 653, 1414 , 3 30  

1,353,053,79 14  
1 ,1 63,765, 665 
1,320,041,908 

3,8146,361,367 
14,610,323,369 
14,1403,002,340 
3,577,761,592 
3,1473,087,236 
2 ,8O,l 1-L8,637 
3,106,302,958 
11 ,1149,631 ,589 
14,952,665.958 
6,016,137,015 

83.14 

1937 
March ....................136,510,102 
April ...................181,212,07 )4 
May .................... 16Q,3914,830 
June ....................175,7 )47,222 
July ....................170, 1155,6140 
August ..................177,051,915 
September ...............168,39l,) 447 
October .................163,515,159 
flovember ................167,l 14,l53 
December ................177,1457,869 

iq 
January .................156,765,832 
February ................138, 1497,733 
}harch ...................153,998,701 

195.5 
196.3 
173.3 
186.8 
180.2 
183.9 
178.6 
177.1 
180.7 
is6.)4 

180.0 
136.,2 
179.6 

181.7 
198.14 
139.8 
195. 9  
206.6 
202.6 
19 5.9 
187.5 

191.5 
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3. BA'  I  DEBImS rT ?ILTIO"TS OF LOLLAPS 1'C0'TOMIC AREAS ATD FICIPAL CLEARING 
0ETRS OF CKDA P ARC, 1Q2 TO 1936. 

centage 

Economic Areas 	1932 	1933 	193 	193 	1936 	1937 	1938 of 193 8  

and Cities 	 Millions of Dollars 	
to 1937 

Maritime Provjies 141.2 33.3 140.8 39,. LIG. 4 78.1 119.7 63.6 
iebec 	........... 636.3 53 4. 4  733 705.8 822.7 1,1h3.4 7774  68.0 
Montre1 	....... 587.9 Lq3ji 669. 14 537.9 769.9 1,062.5 690.5 65.0 

Oitaro 	.......... 831.3 765.5 1,233.7 1,050.8 1,152.0 1,1411.3 1,113.4 7 9 .2 
Torrto 	........ 507.8 9U,5 978.3 625.7 9.5 1,130.1 8113.2  74.6 

Prairie Provinces 352.8 1429.6 344.1 295.9 1412.7 •370.5 271.0  73.1 
Winnipeg 	....... 205.2 310.6 219.5 1 78.1 279.7 226.1 1415  62.6 

Brit1s' Columbia . 130.14 101 t,5 135.9 133.14 165.0 186.5 1514.0 62.6 
Vancoiwer 	...... ioo6 61-1.7 113.14 108.5 135.7 153.2 123.8 80.8 

CAT4OA 	........... 2,024.0 1,387.3 2,46.9 2,235.8 2,598.8 3,189.6 2,370.7 714.3 

9A'K 1PCSITS AD 	ATK IEBITS £fl RTIO, OF DEBITS Tfl '0S ITS 
:ARcV, 1937 TO 1, jARCF, 1 0 36. 

Bank Deposits Last day of preceding 
month Percentage 

Dominion Pro- of Bank 
'rotice Demand Govern- vincial Sum of Ba:ik Debits to 

ment Govern- deosits Debits DeDosits 
ment in Canada 

Millions of Dollars 

193] 
March 	.......... 1,563.8 555.5 1114.9 314,7 2,369.0 3,189.8 1314.6 
April 	.......... 1,583.8 710.8 26,5 48.14 2,369.5 3,376,2 142.5 
May 	............ 1,583.3 732.0 22.3 145.1 2,382.7 2,768,8 115.2 
Ju 	........... 1,573.5 Gqq.5 53.6 145.5 2,372.2 2,891.9 121. 
..Tnly 	........... 1,569.8 713.2 43.5 147.6 2,379.2 2,720.7 1114. 
August 	......... 1,572.2 666.4 36.3 146.9 2,322.2 2,612.9 112.5 
September 1,577. 6  536.14 35.7 1414.7 2,31414.14 2,733.5 116.6 
October 	........ 1,57 11 .5 713. 6  145.1 38.0 2,371.2 2,905.8 122.5 
i'Tovember 	....... 1,583.7 679.1 32.14 37.5 2,332.7 2,925..6 125.14 
December ....... 1,570.2 695.3 146.9 38.6 2,351.0 3,081.14 131.1 
1q38 
January ........ 1,582.8 699.2 13.1 39.5 2,334.6 2,1444.6 104.7 
rrebrury 	....... 1,590.9 539.7 35.0 43 • 5 2,230.5 2,176.0 97.6 
1arch 	.......... i,6i4.6 634.1 32.6 37.7 2,2118.6 2,370.7 105.14 

FIVE ECTTOj,.jC 	ACrORS ITESEASCTAL ADUS'I:iET WFEBE 
tECESSARY, 1926 = ioo 

Physical Employment 
Bank Volume of in Manu- Wholesale Common 

Debits Business facturing Prices Stocks 
(1st of following- 

1937 month) 
March 	........... 137.14 116.7 111.7 85.5 1147,2 
April 	........... 1141.3 124.0 113.0 86.1 136.2 
May 	............. 101.7 122.0 115.6 85.1 132.2 
June 	............ 106.7 125.0 116.6 61-1.6 129.4 
July 	............ 106.3 126.5 115.5 87.5 133.0 
August 111.2 123.14 117.8 85.6 135.2 
September 113.9 123.8 118.0 85.0 118.9 
October 105.3 127. 14  116.0 814.7 105.8 
November 105.2 127.9 117.6 83.1 103.1 
December 113.6 121.14 115.9 82.7 103.7 
lq 36 
January 	 101,2 	111.8 	ii14.5 	83.8 	107.7 
ebru.ry 	 97.1 	106.7 	112.9 	83.6 	107.1 

March 	 102.1 	- 	 - 	83.1 	 99.2 

Mon th of March 	 Per- 
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BAVC flBITS TO rDflTIDUM, CCOTYTTS AT TE CLLRI 	OUS CTTRES 
OF CL'i 11 DtJ?JG T-:: FIRST "TTISTER O' 19 IS, Co:p 	V. ITH 

WT. 	PRIOD OF 137. 

First 	 First 	 Percentage  
aarter 	quarter 	Increase (+) 	of 1q35 

q 10 ,27 	 (_' 	1- 1017 

$ $ 
Maritime Provinces - 

Ha1jfa 	............... 77,837, 1479 112,336,002 - 	34, 1495,523 69.3 
},oncton 	..............* 214,516,302 24,990,399 - 	383,087 98.5 
Saint John 	............ 14)4,929,092 52,613,722 	- 7,6814,630 85.14 

Total - Maritime ProvinceB 1147,282,873 189,8149,113 	- 142,566,240 77.6 

ue bee 
Montreal 	.............. 2,021,7140,266 2,863,192, 1487 - 	8146,452,221 70.5 
quebec 	................. 185,339,606 171,3145,789 + 	1)4 ,993,517 108.7 
Sherbrooke 	............ 	18,902,2 1.5 17,717,554 + 	1,1s14,691 io6.6 

Total - Otiebec 	. 2,226,982,117 3,057,255,830 - 	830,273,713 72.8 

Ontario 
Brantfori 	............. 214,738, 1462 26,937,934 - 	2 ,199, 472  91.8 
Chatharn 	.............. 28,676,008 26,815,658 + 	1,860,350 106.9 
Fort William 	.......... 15,977,033 16,1461,859 - 	14814,826 97 , 5 
Hamilton 	.............. 1)47,7143,673 11414,737,083 + 	3,006,595 102.1 
ICingston 	.............. 16,908,923 17,5114,918 - 	605,995 96.5 
Kitchener 	............. 37,7 147,90)4  33,683,14814 + 	14,0614,1420 112.1 
London. 	................ )-4,7O3,399 100,658,226 - 	5,954,827 94.1 
Ottawa 	................ 287,14)46,935 2914,788,1493 - 	7,3141,558 97.5 
Peterborou 	.......... 15,078,382 17,7b7,103 - 	1 , 665,721 90.6 
Sarnia 	................ 15,517,1475 18,327,183 + 	190,292 101,0 
Sudbury 	............... 17,353, 1495 18,636,1439 - 	1,272,9)4)4 93.2 
Toronto 	............... 2,51)4,657,3146 3,1462,1143,6014 - 	947,46,258 72.6 
Windsor 	............... 115,781,3 143 121,599,828 - 	5,818, 1485 95.2 

Total - Ontario 	. 3,336,3)40,383 14,300,051,812 - 	963,711, 1429 77.6 

Prairie Province 
Brandon 	............... 6,505,996 6,733,290 - 	227,294 0.6 
Calgary 	............... 131,390,533 163,507,1487 - 	32,116,85 1 4 80.14 
dmonton 	.............. 99,5 145,950 90,566,530 + 	8,979,370 109.9 

Lethbridge 	............ 10,683,817 9,269,301 + 	1,4114,oi6 115.2 
Medicine Hat 	.......... 5,296,6 147 5,673,705 - 	382,058 93.3 
Moose 	Jaw 	............. 114,867,5)45 15,1439,1470 - 	571,924 96.3 
Prince Albert 	......... 6,06 )4,571 6,3814,636 - 	320,065 94.9 
Regina 	................ 95,3)49,159 9 9 ,77,3 65 14, 1430,206 95.5 
Saskatoon 	............. 23,309,018 27,159,150 - 	3,550,132  85.8. 
W1nnipe 	............... 1435,372, 1497 634,701,381 - 	198,323,894 68.7 

Total - Prairie Provjes 82q,355,834  1,059,219,865 - 	229,834,031 76.3 

British Coliimbj 
New Westminster ....... 	1 6 ,373,513 15,828,807 + 	i 3 Ot,7o6 106.6 
Vancoixver 	............. 357,86 14. 1497 14145,3)46,231 - 	37,1481,7314 
Victoria 	.............. 714,519,256 81,73,899 - 	7,0514,6143 91.3 

'11ota1 - British Columbia 	. 	1449,262,266 542,7143,937 - 	93,1)86,671 82.8 

GR3D TOTAL FOR CARDA •. 6,991,253,1473 	9,149,125,557 	-2 , 1 59,872 ,084 	76.4 
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